## DETAILED ADVERTISEMENT

Notice regarding Engagement of 01 (one) Consultant (Ministerial & Enforcement) in Haryana Water Resources Authority, Panchkula

The Haryana Water Resources Authority has been established under the Haryana Water Resources (Conservation, Regulation and Management) Authority Act, 2020.

The Haryana Water Resources Authority invites applications from eligible and experienced persons retired from Central Government/State Government/PSU/Autonomous Body/Boards/ Corporations for engagement of 01 (One) Consultant (Ministerial & Enforcement) as per with the following qualification and remuneration etc.: -

- 1. **Minimum Qualification**: Candidate must possess Bachelor's degree in any discipline and Bachelor degree of Law (LLB) from a recognized University. Candidate should have passed Hindi/Sanskrit in matric standard or higher education. Candidate must be proficient in computer application.
- 2. **Experience**: Minimum 20 years of experience of dealing in Administrative Matters/ Legal Matters/ Public Grievances/RTI Matters etc. with various Government departments.
- 3. **Age Limit**: Age of the applicant for engagement as Consultant (Ministerial & Enforcement) shall not be more than 62 years on the last date of submission of application.
- 4. **Period of contract:** The Consultant (Ministerial & Enforcement) may be engaged by the Authority on contractual basis initially for a period of two years which can be further extended at the sole discretion of the Authority. The contract may be terminated at any time subject to terms & conditions in the contract.
- 5. **Remuneration**: The Consultant (Ministerial & Enforcement) will be paid remuneration at last pay drawn minus pension. The Consultant shall also be paid Dearness Allowance on the pay fixed as Consultant and House Rent Allowance on the last pay drawn.

**6. Leave & Allowances:** Candidate shall be entitled for 10 days' casual leave and 10 days' medical leave for each calendar year. While journeys on an official tour, TA/DA shall be paid as decided by the Authority from time to time.

Applications will be scrutinized by a Committee constituted by the Authority. The decision of the Chairperson, HWRA shall be final in this regard.

If on verification at any stage before or after the selection, it is found that a candidate does not fulfil all or any of the eligibility conditions, his/her candidature/selection shall be liable to rejection.

The applicant (s) shall submit their application online along with supporting documents on HWRA portal before 06.10.2023 till 05:00 PM. Applications received after the last date shall not be entertained.

Sd/-Chairperson, Haryana Water Resources Authority. Haryana, Panchkula.